Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CONDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name				Execution Date	
Oppedahl & Larson				01/24/2006	
Oppedahl & Larson LLP				01/24/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Carl Oppedahl				
Street Address:	P O Box 4850				
City:	Frisco				
State/Country:	COLORADO				
Postal Code:	80443-4850				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		6789092			
CONNECT ONDERIGE BATTA					
Fax Number: (415)962-0741 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Email: docket-oppedahl@oppedahl.com					
Correspondent Name: Oppedahl Patent Law Firm LLC Address Line 1: P O Box 4850					
Address Line 1: P O Box 4850 Address Line 4: Frisco, COLORADO 80443-4850					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Carl Oppedahl		
Total Attachments: 1 source=raptor#page1.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement executed January 24, 2006, and conditioned upon consideration set forth therein, Oppedahl & Larson and Oppedahl & Larson LLP each convey to Carl Oppedahl such right, title and interest in the copyrights and patents and trademarks and associated goodwill in Partridge, Feathers, Goosefeathers, Ptarmigan, Raptor, Talon, and TTABVue software. This includes but is not limited to US trademark registration numbers 2522791, 2421565, and 2562386, and US patent number 6789092.

/s/

Carl Oppedahl PTO Reg. No. 32746